

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4754/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2006 in CRLRA No. 326/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MALDEVBHAI MASHRIBHAI BHATU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATHAMESH PHARMS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sarvil Majmudar, Adv.

Mrs. Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, respondents, who have already taken possession of the

land in dispute, are restrained from changing the character of the land
or

alienating the same by creating third party rights.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master