

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4754/2006  
(From the judgment and order dated 01/09/2006 in CRLRA No. 326/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MALDEVBHAI MASHRIBHAI BHATU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATHAMESH PHARMS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents  
and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sayed Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Patel, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

For RRs. 4, 5, 6 & 8

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Manjunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that  
he does not wish to file a rejoinder.

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for  
the petitioner, pleadings be taken to be complete.

List this matter in the category of 'After Notice  
Complete Matters'.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master Court Master

(Savita Sainani)